SB 35 floor amend 7

## **LOST**

Senators Brown of the 26th, Adelman of the 42nd, Tate of the 38th and Fort of the 39th offered the following amendment:

Amend the committee substitute (LC 33 0708-ECS) to SB 35 by striking the phrase '2007-2008' on line 24, page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof '2006-2007'.

By striking the phrase '2007-2008' on line 28, page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof '2006-2007'.

By striking the phrase and symbol ', 2005-2006, and 2006-2007' on line 8, page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof ', and 2005-2006'.

By striking the phrase and symbol ', 2005-2006, and 2006-2007' on lines 10 and 11 of page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof ', and 2005-2006'.

By striking the phrase 'four' on line 20, page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof 'three'.

By striking the phrase and symbol '2007. This subsection shall be automatically repealed July 1, 2007." on line 21, page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof '2006. This subsection shall be automatically repealed July 1, 2006.'